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Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. Special art. VI7
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L’asimmetria è evidenziata sia dall'elemento con anta 
in vetro, in contrasto con quelle in finitura legno effetto 
zebrano, sia dalla finitura Onice chiaro della piana 
e del fianco. Nella cornice dello specchio ritroviamo 
un rigore geometrico, come per i piedini e la maniglia 
verticale dell’anta in vetro.

Asymmetry is emphasised by both the glass door 
element, contrasting with the Zebrano-effect wood 
finish, and the Light Onyx finish of the top and sides. In 
the mirror frame we find a geometric rigour, as in the 
feet and the vertical handle of the glass door.

Асимметрию подчеркивает как элемент 
со стеклянной дверью, в отличие от 
элементов с отделкой под дерево с эффектом 
зебрано, так и отделка верха боковины 
светлым ониксом. Рама зеркала отличается 
геометрической строгостью, равно как 
и опорные ножки, а также вертикальная 
ручка стеклянной створки.
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Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. Special art. VI7
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Eleganza, giochi di luce e design modulare 
per la vetrina della zona giorno, che può essere 
“costruita” su misura delle esigenze del cliente, 
inserendo a destra e/o a sinistra dell’elemento centrale 
a due ante un modulo aggiuntivo ad anta singola.

Elegance, light effects and modular design for the 
living area display cabinet, which can be 'built' to the 
customer's requirements by inserting an additional 
single door module to the right and/or left of the two-
door central element.

Элегантность, игра света и модульный 
дизайн горки для гостиной, которая может 
быть «сконструирована» в соответствии с 
пожеланиями заказчика, с добавлением 
одностворчатого модуля справа и/или слева 
от центрального двустворчатого элемента.

Vetrina 4 ante con mensole in vetro
4 doors cabinet with glass shelves
4-дверная витрина со стеклянными полками

Vetrina 3 ante (colonna dx o sx) con mensole in vetro
3 doors cabinet (right or left column) with glass shelves
3-д витрина (правая или левая колонна) со стеклянными полками
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Un altro elemento per modulare e personalizzare 
il layout della vetrina è il cassetto, che può essere 
integrato al modulo centrale a due ante per aumentarne 
la versatilità e la capienza. Internamente è rivestito 
in velluto, mentre l’esterno riprende l’effetto Onice 
chiaro di top e fianchi.

Another element to modulate and customise 
the layout of the display cabinet is the drawer, 
which can be integrated with the two-door central 
module to increase its versatility and capacity. 
The inside is upholstered in velvet, while the outside 
takes up the Light Onyx effect of the top 
and sides.

Еще одним элементом, позволяющим 
компоновать и персонализировать состав 
горки, является выдвижной ящик, который 
может устанавливаться в центральный 
двустворчатый модуль, для увеличения его 
универсальности и вместимости. Внутренний 
объем ящика обтянут бархатом, а отделка 
наружной части из светлого оникса 
перекликается с аналогичным эффектом 
столешниц и боковин.

Vetrina 3 ante (colonna dx o sx) con cassetto centrale
3 doors cabinet (right or left column) with central drawer
3-д витрина (правая или левая колонна) с центральным ящиком

Vetrina 2 ante con mensole in vetro
2 doors cabinet with glass shelves
2-дверная витрина со стеклянными полками
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Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. B art. MH2+MH1
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Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. Special art. VI7 + VI8 + VI7
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Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. B art. SM1 + SM2 + SM1
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Armadio scorrevole - ante specchio argento con inserto onice 
2 sliding mirror doors wardrobe - clear mirrors/onyx insert 
Шкаф купе - прозрачные зеркала/вставка из оникса 
Art. 1
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Armadio scorrevole - ante specchio bronzo con inserto bronzo 
2 sliding mirror doors wardrobe - bronze mirrors / bronze insert
Шкаф купе – бронзовые зеркала / бронзовая вставка 
Art. 2

Armadio scorrevole - ante specchio fumé con inserto fumé 
2 sliding mirror doors wardrobe - smoke mirrors / smoke insert
Шкаф купе - дымчатые зеркала/дымовая вставка 
Art. 3
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Tessuto testiera letto - Fabric for headboard - Ткань для изголовья Cat. B art. VI8
Tessuto panca - Fabric for bench - Ткань для скамейки Cat. B art. VI7
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La camera Luce Light, sobria e accogliente, declina i contrasti materici 
in tutti gli elementi d’arredo. Il letto è disponibile sia con cornice effetto 
legno zebrano che con testiera imbottita. Per una maggiore praticità 
è possibile optare per il letto contenitore.

The sober and cosy Luce Light bedroom uses material contrasts 
in all its furnishing elements. The bed is available with either a Zebrano 
wood-effect frame or upholstered headboard. For more practicality, 
you can opt for a storage bed.

Во всех предметах мебели спальни Luce Light, сдержанной 
и уютной, обыгрываются фактурные контрасты. 
Кровать предлагается в версии с карнизом, отделанным под 
древесину зебрано, либо с мягким изголовьем. 
Для максимального удобства вы можете выбрать кровать 
с системой хранения.

Tessuto - Fabric - Ткань Cat. B art. VI8
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La scrivania con piano in finitura Onice chiaro e gambe satinate 
champagne è perfetta per completare il look e la funzionalità della 
camera da letto, e all’occorrenza funge anche da consolle o mobile 
toeletta. A destra, il letto singolo nella versione con testiera imbottita.

The desk with a Light Onyx finish top and champagne 
satin-finished legs is perfect to complete the look and functionality 
of the bedroom, and can also be used as a console or dressing table
if required. To the right, the single bed in the version with upholstered 
headboard.

Письменный стол, укомплектованный столешницей 
с отделкой из светлого оникса и ножками 
с сатинированной отделкой цвета шампань, идеально 
дополнит облик и функциональность спальни, 
а при необходимости может превратиться в консоль или 
туалетный столик. Справа - односпальная кровать 
в версии с мягким изголовьем.
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2 SLIDING MIRROR DOORS WARDROBE 
CLEAR MIRROR / ONYX INSERT 

ART. 1

2 SLIDING MIRROR DOORS WARDROBE 
BRONZE MIRROR / BRONZE INSERT 

ART. 2

2 SLIDING MIRROR DOORS WARDROBE 
SMOKE MIRROR / SMOKE INSERT 

ART. 3

EACH WARDROBE CAN BE COMPOSED USING THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS

MIRROR
DOORS

CENTRAL 
INSERT

BED KING 
SIZE CM 180/200 X 200 ART. 60

BED KING
size w/upholstered headboard 

cm 180/200x200 Art. 61

6 DRAWERS 
DRESSER

TALL 
CHEST

DESK/DRESSING
TABLE/CONSOLLE

BENCH3 DRAWERS 
DRESSER

BED ITALIAN/QUEEN 
size w/upholstered headboard

cm 160x190/200 Art. 61

BED TWIN
size w/upholstered headboard 

Art. 61
UPHOLSTERED BEDS 

WITH STORAGE

BED ITALIAN / QUEEN 
SIZE CM 160 X 190/ 200 ART. 60

TWIN BED
ART. 60

NIGHT 
TABLE

4 DOORS 
BUFFET

2 SEATS SOFA3 SEATS SOFA

CHAIR

LARGE MIRROR 
ART. 60

209/82"

49/19"

240/94" 195/77"

180/71"

268/106" 268/106" 268/106"

224/88"

224/88"

163/64"
83/33"

130/51"

187/74"

187/74"

135/53"

135/53"

66/26"
51/20"

95/37"
95/37"

59/23"

3/1"

68/27"
68/27"

68/27"

215/85"

215/85"

52/20"
52/20"

52/20"

202 - 215 
80" - 85"

202 - 215 
80" - 85"

200/79"

200/79"

46/18"

2 DOORS CABINET
WITH GLASS SHELVES

2 DOORS CABINET
WITH CENTRAL DRAWER

3 DOORS CABINET (left or right)
WITH GLASS SHELVES

4 DOORS CABINET
WITH GLASS SHELVES

4 DOORS CABINET
WITH CENTRAL DRAWER

3 DOORS CABINET (left or right)
WITH CENTRAL DRAWER

118/46" 118/46" 153/60" 188/74" 188/74"153/60"
49/19"

49/19"
49/19"

49/19"
49/19"

49/19"

20
7/

81
"

20
7/

81
"

20
7/

81
"

20
7/

81
"

20
7/

81
"

20
7/

81
"

86
/3

4"

RECTANGULAR TABLE 
FIX TOP

200/79"

86
/3

4"

86
/3

4"

86
/3

4"

ARMCHAIR

125/49"

COFFEE TABLE

120/47"
68/27"

35
/1

4"

LAMP/END 
TABLE

LAMP/END 
TABLE

50/20"
50/20"

47
/1

8"

50/20"
50/20"

65
/2

6"

RECTANGULAR TABLE
W/1-2 EXTENSIONS

200+50+50
79"+20"+20"

115/45"

RECTANGULAR TABLE 
FIX TOP

160/63"
90/35"

115/45"

77
/3

0"

77
/3

0"

77
/3

0" 10
2/

40
"

80
/3

1"

25
2/

99
"

25
2/

99
"

25
2/

99
"

14
0/

55
"

14
0/

55
"

14
0/

55
"

14
0/

55
"

14
0/

55
"

14
0/

55
"

84
/3

3"

84
/3

3"

12
6/

50
"

63
/2

5"

LUCE LIGHT / COLLECTION

LARGE MIRROR 
ART. 61

187/74"7/3"

87
/3

4"

128/50"
140/55"47/18"

45/18"

81
/3

2"

44
/1

7"

95/37"

SMALL MIRROR
ART. 60

SMALL MIRROR
ART. 61

110/43" 112/44"
7/3"3/1"

87
/3

4"

80
/3

1"

49/19"

20
7/

81
"

1 DOOR GLASS 
CABINET

59/23"

LOW TV 
CABINET 

TV SET
COMPOSITION 15

50/20"

50/20"

279/110"

161/63"

67
/2

6"20
7/

81
"

ONYX

CLEAR

BRONZE 

SMOKE

CLEAR BRONZE SMOKE




